COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

) [U..‘?//ﬁ _F? Y g’?‘/fK _ VSL:? s/rr/ + 'ﬁ*}:ﬁ?{'?y ﬁc".f)t"/?r""r'i AQC-Z}
NO. Yy ED No. 1/ )5T D

DATE/TIME OF SALFE:__OCT 14, 2015 @ 9:00 AM

1 5
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COS'T) L) D, T3

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ S0, 04_______

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § =

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED IO PURCHASE RZANAY ?’7
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEEID:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S / /{/ MJM d
W ﬁ P }Lé’lam H\. Iimhl’] %%’S%MQ

TOTAL DUE: 5 J_EM

LESS DEPOSIT: § /55000

DOWN PAYMENT: $

— - ™ 2
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s BrYa. T 7




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1817 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copises

Notary Fee
Surcharge
Tax Claim Search

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant

-

LARRY REICHENBACH
TAMMY REICHENBACH

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

_

Wednesday, Qctober 14, 2015
2015Cv81

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1.350.00

524 VISTA DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1.476.60
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$195.00
$24.00
$25.00
36.50
$15.00
$140.00
$5.00

$2,293.60

$2,141.33
$2,141.33

$68.00
$68.00

$4,502.93

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Broomsburg,_ F’enn_sylvania_, 1?8_15, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-567-0072
MELISSA.CONNOR @ fedphe.com

MELISSA CONNOR
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1342

October 20, 2015

Otfice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
35 WEST MAIN ST
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH
524 VISTA DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603-5612
2015-CV-91

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down 1o the law tirm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorncy-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, Mcl.can. VA 22102.

Enclosed are two (2) ransfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
[or your convenience.

Thank you in advagle for your cooperation in this matter.

(S WHLLS FARGO BANK. N A, PHL# 939362



REV-THI EX12 i5) oD Do
' T FFER T State Tux Paid
REALTY TRANSFER TAX ate Tax Pai

- . - ' Book Number
COMMONWEALTH ©OF PENNSYLVANLA STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE | Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDU AL TAXES
1IEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128 0603

See Reverse for Instructions | Pae Recorded

Complete vach seclion and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) e full valusfcansideratinn is not set farth in the deed, (23 the deed s withon consileration, or by gifr; o
{3) a tax excmption is claimed. H more spuce is needed. please wifach additional shects, A Staicment of Value [SCV] is aot required if the fransfer is wholly exempt from tax based nn
fanily velationship or public wilily saserneol. Howewer, it is recommended thar o SOV accampany all documents filed for recording.

AL CORRESPONDENT — All inguires may be direcied to the following person:

Name ’ Telephone Number:
Phclan iallinan Diamond & Jenes, LLP ) ) ) ] } 215-563-7000 o
Mailing Address Cliry State | ZIP Code

1617 JVK Boulevard, Suite 1400, Onc Penn Center Plaza ) Philadelphia ) A 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

- . e . . . .
Date of Acceptance of Document 5{:’ (El_ Fi ;

Grantor(s) Lessor{s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)Lessce(s) Telephone N utaber:
s - . . I - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE 1-800-373-3343
Timothy Chamberlain,Sheriff f (:TUJ 38?-3622 CORPORAFION _
Mailing Address Mailing Address
PO Box 380, W. Main Street 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstap 202
City State | ZIP Code City TState | ZIP Codde
_ Bloomshurp ) PA 17815 i MeLean VA 22102
_C REAL ESTATE LOCATION ) ) ) )
Street Address City, Township, Borough
524 VISTA DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603-5612 TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK
Couniy ' School Distrier Tax Parcel Nurnber h
COLUMBTA BERWICK AREA S,D. ) 07-02C-010

D. VALUATION DATA ] i .
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [ ] Y D N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration ’ 3. Total Consideratinn

$ 4,502.93 (winning bid} + -0- =$4,50203

4. County Assessed Value 3. Connmon Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Valua T
$67,592.00 ) X3.0 . = $243,331.20
F.  EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exenplion status. ) ) _
i (1$ ;1;1;1;[]11 ;{l; Exempuion Claimed IT:I;:-L’:; centage of Grantor's Tnierest in Real th. Percentuge of Grantor's Interest in Real Lstale

100% _ 109

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for FExemption Clatmed.
Will or intesiate succession

[MName ol Decedent) Estale File Numbear
Trunsfes to a l'mst, {Atlach complede copy of st agreement identifying all benelciaries.)
Transfer from a trost. Date of transfer into Ue trusc

I trust was amended altuch a capy of oripingl and smended irust,
ITansier between principal and agent/suaw parly. (Ataach complute copy of agency/slraw party agreement.)

0]
L]
U
L
D Transler w0 the Commonwealth, the United Stes and Insteumentalicies by wifi, dedicalion. condemnarion or iy licu of condemnation,
{If condemnation or in licu of condernnation, altsch copy of resolution.)

[l Aranster from morlgagor o a holder of a mortgage in clefauls

(Artach copy of mortgage and notefassignmenty

i Corrective confirmatory decd. {Attach complele copy ol the prinr deed being corrected or cotfirmerd.)

Il Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, ur division {Atach copy of articles)

X

*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, tf other than listed ahove.

his ransfer is an exewnpt ransaction based on P.S. Seet., DL and 12 105 Seet. [452(e). This is a Guovernmant Instnnentality.

Under Penaltics of law, | dechare that ¥ have examined this Statcent, including accompanying infermation, and to the hest of my
. A &
knowledge and belief, it js trie, correct and corn pkte,
Signaturs of Correspondent ur R;»sponsiﬁlti’ Party c
Sy

MELISSA CONNOR / R {é,

.' ] - :

3 ——r” . E
FAILTIRE TO COB’IP_I.];]&‘IS THIS FORM PROPERLY OR A'TTACH APPLICABLE BOCUMENTATION MAY RESULTIN FIHE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED. ~

Tuite




Phelan Halljnan Diamond & Jones, LLP 1D Bank, NA 001566228
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOINT
11711720485 FREAGT 742 94 ¢

PAY  THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 99/ 100 Dollars
TOTHE Sheritt of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

AN )— ;
MOC [959362] 524 VISTA DRIVE (2015-CV-81) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE R

P SO CUI BT

TS HERT SEUHUTIVE i FUCH OF FRESH HPRE « RED MERGE, [ISATaPas R - HE A

D0 RSEE 228 103E0NDWB0OA: 3L ASOBELGH



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS, /P\C\' chenba e

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE

— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
— SERVICE PER DEF. $/75,00
. LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

— MAILING COSTS $ 3400

——~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

SRR

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § QLS
POSTING HANDBILL $15 00
CRYING/ADJOQURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES b 5O
NOTARY S__' V00
TOTAL ‘k************«*»ﬁ******# $ Z’/b?r()‘
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 176,60
SOLICITOR®S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL, #4 sk stk dodhdkpdobsdok sk gokx ¢ I"?(‘a [’,, éf)
PROTHONOTARY {(NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 45,00

TOTAL s o o o ke o o ok o ok ok ok o ok ok ok t}’ 7:%(-)(‘)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
—— DELINQUENT 20 % N,060

TOTAL ¥#ssskmrionk ks brikd k5 bk § gio.ﬁ

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

— SEWER 20 s 2433
WATER 20 $ ,
TOT AL Mok ook skl o ok okoleok ok o sk o $_‘9/~//} 3 5
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 140,00
MISC. . $_
$

TOYTAL # % ook st et s s oAbk ok ok § O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s 403,13

—

0



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 24 and July 1, 8, 2015 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing staterent as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA
| NOTaRIEL SEAL
’ Kater M. Baach, Notary Punlic
Soott Twe., Dolumbia County
My Comamission Expires Way 13, 2018

|

WEBE T PERRATOVAN A ASSETTATION OF ROTAEES

ANd DOW,..ciivriieciceeeee e, 320 e, , T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $..........c......ooooo... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

V. : NO.: 2015-CV-91
Larty F. Reichenbach :
Tammy K. Reichenbach : COLUMBIA County

Defendant(s) :

NOTICE OF SHERTFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

"'1005 Lasalle Street "524 Vista Drive
Berwick, PA 18603-1816 Berwick, PA. 186035612

¥*THIS FIRM 15 A DEET COQLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A BDEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY *+

Your touse real estate) at 524 Vista Drive, Bersvlck PA 18603-5612 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s: Sale on _~Ju 3 SXKNS at Q.00 em in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia. County Cousthouse, 35 West Mpin Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$168,690.02 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PaR.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

- e * b - . e = - . e

2015 SCHOOL RE"‘L ESTATE TAX NOT'CE Blil Data: 7/1/2015 Controf #: BHI # 1375
g:mgk A;’: Scho':l District RETURN THS TOP PAKT I PAYING JN FULL
arbrask Tawnship Parcel #: 07 02C01000000 Prop. Type
Make Check Payable To: Property Location and Deseription: Assessmaent:
52 L=
The Berwick Area Schoo District S JISTARD - i
Joan Rothery, Tax Collector ' T= 67 59:
122 Tw'" Church Road Tax Description Milis/Rate Amgun
Berwick, PA 18603 | SCHOOL REAL CETATE 44.7500 30247
Telephone: 570-7568-2118
Taxes ars dus and payment is requostad from: :E;;::EE:E E:gtg;g: (4'045'?\3{ “50'%9;
2 i Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discountad Amgunt 2,787 7
8 wr if Paid By 10/31/2015 FAGE Amount 2,844 6!
N REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K \{ Paid After 10;31f2315 0% Penalty Amount 3.128.1;

o 524 VISTA DR
B BERWICK, PA 18803-5612

Last Day to Pay: 121312015
For a recaipt, relum the antire bill with peym
and a asif-addressed stemped envelopg
Office Hours:
July ang %guﬂ El::dagrd andfr‘i;hu;sd:y frog
. July an qust - naaday from pmy
“Homestead/Farmstead Applied™ Septombar thr Dacember - Wednesday hol

. .
s - Spm
% only

. e e b P e AW R W T RS R m LM & oy a mm = = = mpe m = L= m

S00°d 9SE0# LESTZ STO0Z°TO°T4L



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. M:CABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAJRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWTITZ, ESQUIRE - I # 28009
HEIDI R. SPTVAK, ESQUIRE - TD # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 37830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309430
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN EB. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675,
CELINE P. DERKRIKOKIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE -ID # 316421
CAROL A. DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316004
JACOB M. OFTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID> # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Swite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

L.8F8 Maarer Participation Trust : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

"COLUMBIA COUNTY

_Amy 5. oo Y Mommher 2004-CV-862

Amity J. Dohl
108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Pannsﬂvania'lssoa

Gary O. Lewis
108A Twin Church Road
Berwick, Penmaylvania 18603

Your houss (real estate) at 1084 'Pwm Church Road, Berwwk, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be

* sold at Sheriffs Sale on' | |
Crrfheinas: Wain Rireet..
2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE

Barwick Areg School District
Brlar Craek Township

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area School District
Joan Rethery, Tax Collector

122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-758-2118

Taxes are dus and payment & requasted from:

cor
LEWIS GARY D
DOHL AMITY J
v 108 TWIN CHURCH RD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5213

LG

“*Homestead/Farmstead Appifed™
g00°d 95e60%#

_at__9400D. am. inthe Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County
hum.E:nmlmm 17815 10 enforce the court judgment of $228,217.44 obtained

Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Control #; Bilt #: 1014
RLIURN THIS TOP PART I PAYING IN TULL
Parcel # 07 03 05308006 Prop. Type

Property Location and Description: ASE@sEment:
108 TWIN CHURCH RD L= 12,280
2.400 B= 58,347
Tr 68,637
Tax Bescripton Milla/Rate AmpLnt
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44,7500 3.071.51%
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4,045.00) (180.09)
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA MNA
if Paid By B/31/2015 2% Diacounted Amount 2,833.58
[ Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amaunt 2,891.42
{t Pald Ater 10/31/2015 " 10% Panaky Amount 3,180.56

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2045

For & receipt, retum the entire biH with g

and a5 selff-addressed stamped &

Office Hours: i
July and Auguet - Tuesday and Thuyrsd i
July and Aupust - Wednesday from 1t -
Seplamber thru Decamber - Wednesday hours onty

im & - Bpm
Apm end & - Bpm

LEYTZ ST0Z 10100



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Courl of Comimon Pleas
Plaintiff

Civil Division
V8.

COLUMBIA County
LARRY ¥. REICHENBACH

TAMMY K. RETCHENBACH No.: 2015-CV-91]

Defendants
ORDER
AND NOW, this M. day of Aiar? , 2015 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this
case as follows:

Principal Balance

$159,830.75
Interest Through June 3, 2015

$11,746.77

Late Charges $280.95
Legal fees $2,585.00
Cost of Suit and Title $977.00
Mortgage Insurance Premiuny/ Private Mortgage Insurance $168.93
Escrow Deficit $3,510.63
TOTAL $179,160.03

Plus interest at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure 1s not a payoff quote. Sheriff’s commission is not included in the above
figure. i
P
Ho
BY THIE CQURT
;\ ] \
. ,_\(}.:f____ PP —
4 I
/
-
A
L]
'.M.é =~
'—.‘ g




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. v. LARRY F. REICHENBACH et al.
No.:  2015-CV-91

Dear Siv/Madam:

Enclosed please lind a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P, 3129.3(b)(2)1) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which T have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 10/14/2015 Sheriff Sale,**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By Legal Assistant

CC:  LARRY K REICTIENBACH and TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

FPH # 039362



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiif : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : No.: 2015-CV-91

LARRY I. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH
Defendant(s)

CERTITICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: //éj‘,;//(/( J/Z{Q/Z'&/g "2// T
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 954362



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & FONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. : No.: 2015-CV-91

LARRY F, REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 07/15/2015 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 10/14/2015 at 09:00 AM.

Date: éf”‘ / Zj // \5 zﬁ/g;/z_\/g{ /{/] T
’ Adam H. Davis, Bsq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

PIL# 939362



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Atlormey for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. ;o Now: 2005-CV-91

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Salc and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

LARRY F. REICHENBACH

1005 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1816

PH # 9549362



TAMMY K. REICHENBACH LARRY F. REICHENBACH

524 VISTA DRIVE 524 VISTA DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-5612 BERWICK, PA 18603-5612

. . o P
Date: é / Zu7 / /\f //'OZ/«’-’/Z’] %)/'5/ Pt
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 959362



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Hsq., Id. N0.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff :  CIVIL DIVISION
v. : No.: 2015-CV-91
LARRY F. REICHENBACH

TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, [ filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Datc of Continucd Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

. M - - : ,/f--\ - 1:.‘_?
Date: t{ /Zf ; / /<}/ 5//{/5”"/5"\/5"4’2// Eln
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 959362



Fax Server 6/18/2015 2:49:38 PM DPAGE 17001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania
June 18, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. v.
LARRY F. REICHENBACH and TAMMY K. REICHENBACH
524 VISTA DRIVE BERWICK, PA 18603-5612
No.: 2015-CV-91

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
July 15, 2015 due to the following: Service of NOS.

The Property is to be relisted for the October 14, 2015 SherifT Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Dawvid Tran for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LI.P

PH # 959362



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Bounlevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Mlaza
Philadelphia, PA 14103
215-563-7000
Frax 215-368-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
Lepgal Assistani Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonoary

Columbia County Courthouse No. 2015.CV-9]
35 W. Main St No.:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. V8. LARRY F. REICHENBACH, and TAMMY K. REICHENBACH
No.: 2015-CV-91, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding Lhe above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

*#*Please he advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is fo be slayed or
postponed.¥#*

#**Property is listed for the 07/15/2015 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event thal a representative of the plaintiff is notl present at the sale,

Very truly vours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Jessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

cc: Sherilf of COLUMBIA County

PH # 430362



PHELLAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.

CIVIL DIVISION

LARRY F. REICHENBACH

TAMMY K. REICHENBACH :

Defendant(s) : No.: 2015-Cv-91
No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL.VANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817 ertified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attac erm\

\ d

/ Paut-Cressman, 5q., Id. NG 318079
é Allorney Tor PloAntifl
Date: // S:/S_

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
al the sale.

B # 939362
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Fax Server

1617 Jonn F Kennegy Bivd
Suite 1400

Fhiladelphia PA 15103
Phene: {215) 583-7000
Fax: {215) 563-8656

aX

6/17/201% 4:26:47 PM PAGE

17001

Phelan Hallinan

Diamond & Jones, LLP

Fax Server

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: DavidTran

Faxe  570-389-5625 Date: 6/17/2015

Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Fostpone Sale Date — PHS 959362 Cc:

& Urgent M For Review O Please Gormment [ Please Reply ] Please Recycle
«Camments:

Good afternoon,

Currently the sale is set for 71515, We would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for 90 days.
Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as possible.

REICHENBACH, LARRY F. (DIV £)

Defendants: REICHENBACH, TAMMY K. (DIV P)
Property: 524 VISTA DRIVE

BERWICK, PA 186(03-5612
Complaint Docket #: 2015-CV-91

Shouild you have any guestions or concerns, please feel free to cantact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance in this matter
Thank you,

David Tran

ga /. Crdobor M 20 af Fiod AN

David tran@phelanhallinan.corm

Phone - 215-320-0007 Ext 31495

Fax - 215-563-8656



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.)

Case Number

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A,
2015Cv91

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/22/2015 11:15 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
DESIREE RIECHENBACH, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR LARRY

REICHENBACH AT 524 VISTA DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603, -

SCOTT MAYERAIICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tenotly T Chombuaia

April 23, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

23RD day of APRIL , 2015

&%ﬁa@
"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP ONE PENN CENTER AT.SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 100 1617 JFK BLVD;'PH."MDELPHM

oty S b hentt Toopounp i



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CVv91

VS,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/10/2015  11:14 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 524 VISTA DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603. _

S

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Loty T. Chombiadiia

June 10, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

10TH day of JUNE , 2015

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP; ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUJ THQ‘OO 1617 JFK -QVD; PHILADELPHIA

T Tebn P



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Ve, Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.) 2015CVe1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Expires:

Manner: <Not Specified > Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge @jtﬁd)' Other

Primary 524 VISTA DRIVE " Adultin
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 5 Charge:

LBADSLOZ

Phone: Dos: : Refation:

attmate [T e Lo e
Address: | 1S / { (l/

Phone: . Deputy: 3 . Mileage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd MOIMYTL ‘FAINQ V1ISIA ¥28

NOILvdIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Columbia Courty
Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Sireet
(I TR
Bloomsturg FA 17815
71801140006000051221

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

Sy

http://webserver | /sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 4/15/2015



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-91
Larry F. Reichenbach :
Tammy K. Reichenbach : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REA]L, PROPERTY

TO: Larry F. Reichenbach Tammy K. Reichenbach
1005 L.asalle Street 524 Vista Drive

Berwick, PA 18603-1816 Berwick, PA 18603-5612

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARSGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS ISNOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED 10 BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on_ Jwhy 5™ JOIS at G 00 em in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Com:lhouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$168,690.02 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You.may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your ri ghts. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.) 2015CV91

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: -Re' Estate Sa! "- Sale Notlce

Manner:

Notes:

AMHYT ‘HOvENIHOIaN

Name: Served:

Adut In —
Charge: DfSK Ffe g(‘: e,

Relation: jqu j 'l'[,(‘ R

Altemarek1 005 LASSALLE'STREET AN . Date:

I16AD%102

Primary .
Address:H

Phone:

Address:| BERWICK, PA 18603

Auzif ML
5~ 7

Mileage:

HELAN & HALLINAN L[P . Phone:  215.563.7000

Name:

E
Rt

Date: | : il
e g - I 1
Time: NS A i L
. | SRS S W {{QC ,,,,,,,,,,,, R T —— SURESNN S
Mileage: i Pl ; .
t [ R ]
e N R T E 5 e

Deputy: | - 114 L | N

£0981 ¥d MOIMNIE ‘IAINA VISIA vZS

NOLLYHIdX3 ON



04/21/2015  13:15 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX) 15707528479 P.001/001

April 21, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.Q, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2015-Cv-91
Dear Timothy:
The amount due on the sewer account #203020 for the property located at 524

Vista Drive, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2015 is $2141.33. This amount
inctudes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Metris

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



A
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WE\;LSITS FARGO BANK, N A, Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.} 2015Cve1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdNI20

Category: éReaI Estate Sale 'Sale Notlce

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary 524 VISTADRIVE " Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18503 . Charge: ;h\«fq_\_;_\u ___i__\( .dx &g bcCL\

Served: Personally A¥ult __r_1‘(_3n§r;ge Posted Other

LBADSL0Z

Phone: . DOB: Relation:

Alternate - o Date:
Address: :

Phone: © Deputy: '_ " Mileage:

‘AANHA V1SIA ¥TS

Date:

Time: j

Mileage: - ! ; |

Deputy: . . i g_ ST

£0981 Vd ‘HIIMY3G

1.

O oA N

NOILV¥IdX3 ON



=
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.) 2015Cve1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: 5

Manner: Expires: ) . Warrant: | -

Notes: ;"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

\3S LNIOI VANV MOIMY3g

Name: ;BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER A _ TH:___\ Served:  Personally - A ult In Charge ; Posted Other

Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE 1 Aduttin 7
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ..._zzﬁ//p/ /zfca:,,;

L6ADSLOZ

Promes .. pom Remten Clogl

Atternate T R pares PR -y e //
Address: i . i’i 7 15 )/

Phone: N Deputy: /‘/;‘ Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

L P

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

€0981 Vd MOIMNIF ‘INNIAY SvIud 2011

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILY¥IdX3 ON
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,
LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.)

Case Number
2015CVv91

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | Real Estz Sale Sale ”'otlce _

Manner: < Not Spemf ed >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary 106 MARKET STREET
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate
Address: -

Phone:

Expires:

'§BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT

Zone:

i3S LNIOI V3XV MOlMd3g

Served:
Adult In

Charge: g?// /// 5@74%@

L6ADSL0C

Relation:

Date: //T)("fﬁ . Time: 5/5‘;-‘-929\

peuty j __________

Time:

Mileage:

......

Deputy:

R,

£0981L ¥d MIIMe3g ‘LITHLS LIMEVYA 901

O oA |w (N

NOILV¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N_A.
VS, Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al)) 2015Cv91

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: . Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

AWWYL ‘HOVENIHOITY

e,

Served:

Name: cH o
primary 524VISTADRIV R e . | Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ;; Charge: - . L

TAMMY REICHENE

LEADSOC

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Alternate " Date:
Address: |

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMHIG ‘IARMA VLISIA ¥25

O |k [|w M=

NOILVdIidX3 ON

‘L\-_



S~
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS. Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.) 2015CV91

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘W NVOP ‘AWIHLON

Name:

Served:  Fersonally Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary C Aduiti e
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . ... ... oo :

L6A0S10T

Phone:  570-759-2118  DOB: ' Relation:

Alternate Date. _
Address: : L5030

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

Phone: ;215-565-7_60('1_'

Date:

Time: { i ; i

Mifeage: :
Deputy: : |

€098} Vd MOIMY3E ‘QvOd HOUNHD NIML ZZ)

S NPTERINEPNS

NOILYHIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 38¢
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/17/2015 Fee: §5.,00 Cert. NO: 21594
REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K District: BRIARCREEK TWE
524 VISTA ROAD Deed: 20080 -2780

EERWICK PA 18603 Location: 8 SIDE VISTA ROAD

Farcel Id:07 -02C-010-00, 0060

-

Amssessment: 67,592
Balances as of 04/17/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOQUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF
By: Per:

BALANCE
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.:2015-Cv-91
Larry F. Reichenbach :
Tammy K. Reichenbach : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Larry F. Reichenbach Tammy K, Reichenbach
1005 Lasalle Street 524 Vista Drive
Berwick, PA 18603-1816 Berwick, PA 18603-5612

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIQOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **

Youf house (real estate) at 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on _Juhy 57 OIS a G Q0 e in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Com:ihouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$168,690.02 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230),

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.) '

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OQTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE. :

L. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price hid by calling 215-563-7000.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS. Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.) 2015Cva1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Re:

Zone:

Manner: Expires:

NYSNS “DS$3 11IH

Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

)

‘2

T

- Q

=

-
L6ADSLO0Z

Primary
Address:

_’BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: _ QZ»é /)g E}UIQ

Al‘t t . : . . — TT—F H . 3 [y
Alternate e (f-/S/STme )/ cp

Phone: . Deputy: ? g | Mileage:

ALLINAN LLP

‘1ITULS ANE M 8BS

RS i g s b ] e

Mileage:

Deputy:

$19.) vd ‘odnasnoocg

o jojs|w|n|= 2

NOILVYIdX3 ON



7
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A,
V5. Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al) 2015Cvg1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: RealEstate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Expires: :. L Warrant:

< Not Specified >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND BEETOR'S RiGHTS e

JXVL ALNNGD YIGWNR102

Name: Served:

LBADSLOZ

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: D@I’U &€ &?j{/ e

Phone:  570-389-5649  DOB: - Relation:  “7a s AMferk

Alternate e e Date:
Address: ;

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:
Mifeage:
Deputy:

S18ll vd 'O¥NESWO0TE "08¢ X048 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
B.

NOILVdIdX3 ON
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Shenif

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

LARRY REICHENBACH (et al.) 2015CV91

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

e L R

Manner: Not Specﬂ'ed > ) D Exprres - Warrant:

Notes: :?PLAINTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13M J1LSaIN0a

Served: Personal Posted Other
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV91

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wilt be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

TRACT NO. 1.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece, or parcei of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly side of Vista Road at the northeasterly comner of Lot of Atwood R. Knorr, Jr.; thence
along the southerly line of Vista Road South 67 degrees 35 minutes East 359,88 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the
southerly line of Vista Road North 85 degrees East 367.11 feet to an iron pin at a corner on the westerly side of blacktop road now
unnamed; thence along the westerly line of said road South 39 degrees 32 minutes Wast 138 45 feet to an iron pin; thence
continuing aleng said road South 79 degrees 18 minutes West, 152.81 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along said road South
60 degrees West, 189.64 feet to an iron pin at a corner on the north side of an alley; thence along the north side of said atley North
67 degrees 35 minutes West, 407.20 feet to an iron pin at the southeasterly corner of lot of Atwood R, Knorr, Jr.; thence along the
easterly line of said lot North 22 degrees 10 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin an the southerly side of Vista Road, the place of
beginning.

This deed is made and delivered under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations,

gualifications and provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the Grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators
and assigns by their acceptance of this deed, as set forth in deed from E.J. Eshleman, Grantor, to Jacques H. Mitrani and Selma T.
Mitrani, his wife, dated 5/3/58 and found in Deed Book 189, Page 372 and as also set forth in deed found as [nstrument No.
200211364,

TRACT NO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, the southeast corner of land of Atwoad R. Knarr, Jr.; thence along the southerly line of land heretofore
conveyed to Jacgues H. Mitrani and Selma T. Mitrani, his wife, south 67 degrees 35 minutes east 407.20 feet to the westerly side of
a road which leads northeasterty to Vista Road; thence south 80 degrees west 20 feet more less to the northeasterly corner of lot of
George Kuchala, thence north 67 degrees 35 minutes west 407.20 feet more or less to a point which is 20 feet south 22 degrees 10
minutes west from the point of beginning; thence north 22 degrees 10 minutes east 20 feet to the point of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach, his wife, by Deed from Donald R.
Zlobik and Marilyn J. Zlobik, his wife, dated 03/27/2008, recorded 03/31/2008 in Instrument Number 200802780.

Tax Parcel: 07-02C-010

Premises Being: 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 524 VISTA DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UFl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-02C-010

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LARRY REICHENBACH, TAMMY REICHENBACH in
suit of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV91 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN 8 HAL LINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPH!A, PA 215-583-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Tpiain ke Taen g no
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, NLA. \ COURT QF COMMON PLEAS

ve. CIVIL DIVISION

Larry I. Reichenbach NO.: 2015-CV-91

Tammy K. Reichenhach 9\0\6 - 20 -.\_\.L\
iy COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $168,690.02
interest from 04/03/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $27.73 per diem

“Condoane Y\ &m;\oﬁr\n

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppbrt Comon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

Dated i_ﬂ}\L_Q 4 DI proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

V(SEAL) . -
My Core Ty et Monday in 2010

A

PH# 939362



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NQO.: 20153-CV-91
Larry F. Reichenbach .

Tammy K. Reichenbach : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Larry F. Reichenbach Tammy K. Reichenbach
1005 Lasalle Street 524 Vista Drive
Berwick, PA 18603-1816 Berwick, PA 18603-5612

K THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INF( IRMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUFPTCY,
THIS I8 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TQ BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .#*

Your house (real estate) at 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612 is scheduled to be soid at the
Sheriff's Sale on _Jubu 5™ JOIS  a G 00 om _in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Cnm:ihouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$168,690.02 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement wiil be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

"To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate actien:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may calk: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other tcgal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an alttorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN JF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court Lo set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the valve ol your property.

3. The salc will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To [ind out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as 1f
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sherifl
gives a deed to the buyer. At thal time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of thc money which was paid lor your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will he prepared by the Sherill not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kepl on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheritf
within ten {10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-91

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
V.,

Larry F. Reichenbach
Tammy K. Reichenbach

owner(s) of property situate in the BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612
Parcel No. 07-02C-010

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount: $168,690.02

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NO. I;

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, picce, or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly side of Vista Road at the northeasterly corner of Lot
of Atweod R. Knorr, Jr.; thence along the southerly line of Vista Road South 67 degrees
35minutes Hast 369 .88 feet to an iron pin; thence continning along the southerly line of Vista
Road North 85 degrees East 367.11 feet 1o an iron pin at a corner on the westerly side of
blacktop road now unnamed; thence along the westerly line of said road South 39 degrees 32
minutes West 139.45 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along said road South 79 degrees 18
minutes West, 152,91 feel to an iron pin; thence continuing along said road South 60 degrees
West, 189.64 fect to an iron pin at a corner on the north side of an alley; thence along the north
side of said alley North 67 degrees 35 minutes West, 407.20 fect to an iron pin at the
southeasterly corner of lot of Atwood R. Knorr, Ir.; thence along the easterly line of said lot
North 22 degrees 10 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin on the southerly side of Vista Raad, the
place of beginning.

This deed is made and delivered under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations,
qualiftcations and provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the Grantees,
their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed, as set forth in
deed from E.J. Eshleman, Grantor, to Jacques H, Mitrani and Selma T. Mitrani, his wife, dated
5/3/58 and found in Deed Book 189, Page 372 and as alse set forth in deed found as Instrument
No. 200211364.

TRACT NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, the southeast corner of land of Atwood R. Knorr, Jr.; thence along the
southerly line of 1and herctofore conveyed to Jacques H. Mitrani and Selma T. Mitrani, his wile,
south 67 degrees 35 minutes east 407,20 feet to the westerly side of a road which leads
northeasterly to Vista Road; thence south 60 degrees west 20 feet more less to the northeasterly
corner of lot of George Kuchala; thence north 67 degrees 35 minutes west 407.20 feet more or
less to a point which is 20 feet south 22 degrees 10 minutes west from the point of beginning;
thence north 22 degrees 10 minutes cast 20 leet to the point of beginning,.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K.
Reichenbach, his wife, by Deed from Donaid R. Zlobik and Marilyn J. Zlobik, his wile, dated
03/27/2008, recorded 03/31/2008 in Tnstrument Number 200802780.

Tax Parcel: 07-02C-010

Premises Being: 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Plamu(l

V.
Larry F. Reichenbach

Tammy K. Reichenbach
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

.

CIVIL DIVISION

NQO.: 2015-CV-91

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was tiled, the following information conceming the real property located at 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-3612.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

Larry F. Reichenbach

Tammy K. Reichenbach

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicale)

1005 Lasalle Streect, Berwick, PA 15603-1816

524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612

2. Nume and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Larry F. Reichenbach 10H)5 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603-1816
Tammy K, Reichenhach 524 Vista Drive
Berwick, PA 18603-5612
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property 10 be sold:
Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicaic)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (il address cannol be

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authorily

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority C/O
Anthony J. Medonald Lsg.

PH # 959362

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

106 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4820



Date:

Name and address of every ather person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale,
Name

None,

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be alfecled by the sale:
Name

Tenant/(}ccupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Taxes Inherilance Tax Dvvision

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Larry F. Reichenbach C/O Susan M. Hilf &
Rebecca H. Dinucci Esqs.

Domestic Relations of

Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

U.S. Depariment of Justice

U.S. Ailorney [or The Middke District of PA
Federal Building

Address (1f address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

524 Visla Drive
Berwick, PA 18603-3612

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oalk Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

38 West 3rd Street
Rloomsburg, PA 17815-1707

Columbia County Couvrthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11734
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this allidavit are true and correct Lo the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belici. Tunderstand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

S e

PH # 959362

By: ﬁa
Phelan Hallinan Di%u:%\.ﬁlones, LLF
PETER WAPNER, Esg., Id. 318263
Attorney for Plaintiff
PHELAN HALLTNAN DIAMOND & JONES, L1.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NO. 1: _

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece, or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly side of Vista Road at the northeasterly corner of Lot
of Atwood R. Knorr, Jr.; thence along the southerly line of Vista Road South 67 degrees
35minutes Fast 369.88 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the southerly line of Vista
Road North 85 degrees East 367.11 feet to an iron pin at a corner on the westerly side of
blacktop road now unnamed; thence along the westerly line of said road South 39 degrees 32
minutes West 139.45 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along said road South 79 degrees 18
minutes West, 152.91 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along said road South 60 degrees
West, 189.64 feet to an iron pin at a corner on the north side of an alley; thence along the north
side of said alley North 67 degrees 35 minutes West, 407.20 leet to an iron pin at the
southeasterly corner of lot of Atwood R. Knorr, Jr.: thence alon g the casterly line of said lot
North 22 degrees 10 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin on the southerly side of Vista Road, the
place of beginning.

This deed is made and delivered under and subiject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations,
qualifications and provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the Grantees,
their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed, as set forth in
deed from E.J. Eshleman, Grantor, to J acques H. Mitrani and Selima T, Mitrani, his wife, dated
5/3/58 and found in Deed Book [89, Page 372 and as also set forth in deed found as Instrument
No. 200211364.

TRACT NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, the southeast corner of land of Atwood R. Knorr, Jr.; thence along the
southerly line of ]and heretofore conveyed to Jacques H. Mitrani and Selma T. Mitrani, his wile,
south 67 degrees 35 minutes cast 407.20 feet to the westerly side of a road which leads
northeasterly to Vista Road; thence south 60 degrees west 20 feet more less 1o the northeasterly
corner of lot of George Kuchala; thence north 67 degrees 35 minntes west 407.20 feet more or
less to a point which is 20 feet south 22 degrees 10 minutes west from the point of beginning;
thence north 22 degrees 10 minutes east 20 feet to the point of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K.
Reichenbach, his wife, by Deed from Donald R. Ziobik and Marilyn J. Zlobik, his wife, daled
03/27/2008, recorded 03/31/2008 in Instrurment Number 200802780.

Tax Parcel: 07-02C-010

Premises Being: 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff

PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Pean Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner@ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff

V.

Larry I. Reichenbach

Tammy K. Reichenbach
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-91
A0S -8 DU
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby stales that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
maiter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 1 1-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

{ ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )} the premiscs is non-owner occupicd
( )  the premises is vacant

(X)

()

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn Talsification (o

anthonties.

. K____,f

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
PETER WAPNER, Esg., 1d. Nu.314263
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., [d. No.318263

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISTION
Larry F. Reichenbach :
Tammy K. Reichenbach : NO.: 2015-CV-91

VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

‘The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler, and that on information and belief, he hus knowledge of the following facts, o wit;

(a) that the defendant(s) arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Larry F, Reichenbach is over 18 years of age and resides at 1005 Lasalle Street,
Berwick, PA 18603-1816 and 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612.

(¢) that defendant Tammy K. Reichenbach is over 18 years of age and resides at 524 Vista Drive,
Berwick, PA 18603-5612,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to

authoritics.
AK"‘_'—“H_\

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff’




PUELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter. wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,
Plaintiff

V.
Larry F. Reichenbach

Tammy K. Reichenbach
Deflendant(s)

Attorneys [or Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-91

COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premiscs is non-owner occupied

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 9! procedures have been lulfilled
()

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

‘This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

o A

Fhelan Hallinan Diarond & Jones, LLP
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, [LLLP Attorney for Plamtiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400)

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. :  COLUMBIA County
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISEON
Larry F. Reichenbach :
Tammy K, Reichenbach : NO.: 2015-CV-91

VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned altorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendanl(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Larry F. Reichenbach is over 18 years of age and resides at 1005 Lasalle Street,
Berwick, PA 18603-1816 and 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612.

(c) that defendant Tammy K. Reichenbach is over 18 ycars of age and resides at 524 Vista Drive,
Berwick, PA 18603-5612.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

/L\\
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff

authoritics.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece, or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the southerly side of Vista Road at the northeasterly corner of Lot
of Atwood R. Knorr, Jr.; thence along the southerly line of Vista Road South 67 degrees
35minutes East 369.88 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the southerly line of Vista
Road North 85 degrees East 367.11 feet to an iron pin at a corner on the westerly side of
blacktop road now unnamed; thence along the westerly line of said road South 39 degrecs 32
minutes West 139.45 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along said road South 79 degrees 18
minutes West, 152.91 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along said road South 60 degrees
West, 189.64 feet to an iron pin at a corner on the north side of an alley; thence along the north
side of said alley North 67 degrees 35 minutes West, 407.20 leet to an iron pin at the
southeasterly corner of lot of Atwood R. Knorr, JIr.; thence along the easterly line of said lot
North 22 degrees [0 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin on the southerly side of Vista Road, the
placc of beginning.

This deed is made and delivered under and subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions, reservations,
qualifications and provisions, all of which run with the land and are binding upon the Grantees,
their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns by their acceptance of this deed, as set forth in
deed from E.J. Eshleman, Grantor, to Jacques H. Mitrani and Selma T. Mitrani, his wile, dated
5/3/58 and found in Deed Book 189, Page 372 and as also set forth in deed found as Instrument
No. 200211364,

TRACT NQO. 2;

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Lo wit:

BEGINNING at a point, the southeast corner of land of Atwood R. Knorr, Jr.; thence along the
southerly line of land heretolore conveyed to Jacques H. Mitrani and Selma T. Mitrani, his wifc,
south 67 degrees 35 minutes east 407.20 [eet to the westerly side of a road which leads
northeasterly to Vista Road; thence south 60 degrees west 20 feet more less to the northeasterty
corner of lot of George Kuchala; thence north 67 degrees 35 minutes west 407.20 feet more or
less to a point which is 20 fect south 22 degrees 10 minutes west from the point of beginning;
thence north 22 degrees 10 minutes east 20 fect Lo the point of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K.
Reichenbach, his wife, by Deed from Donald R. Zlobik and Marilyn J. Zlobik, his wife, dated
(0372772008, recorded 03/31/2008 in Instrumeni Number 200802780.

Tax Parcel: 07-02C-010

Premises Being: 524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-3612



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wril of Execution No. 2015-CV-91

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
v,

Larry F. Reichenbach
Tammy K. Reichenbach

owner(s) of property situate in the BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIPY, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

524 Vista Drive, Berwick, PA 18603-5612
Parcel No. 07-02C-010

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment Amount; $168,690.02

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



Wells Fargo Bank, NLA.

VS

[arry IV, Reichenbach

Tammy K. Reichenbach

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2015-CV-91

ISSUED
Defendants

NOW.

201, High Sherill of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby depulize the Sherilf of

Counly, Pennsylvania. to execute this Writ, This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address s

Sheriff. Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sherifl

Now,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
20 L at O’ Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the cantents thercot.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S50 Answers,

this N
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Shentt
20 . See return endorsed hercon by Sherilf off
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or priat legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readahility of all copies. Tho not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Blamnff M 201 5-CV-91
Wells Fargo Bank, N A,
Defendant Type or Wril ol Complaint
Larry . Reichenbach EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Tammy K. Reichenbach » o
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, 1ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION G PROPLRTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALFE.
AT ADDEESS {Strect or RFD. Apaniment Koo, Cily, Borg, Twp., State and Zip Code)

524 Vista Drive
Berwick, PA 18603-53612

SPRECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE I'OST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 220, T, SherilT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shecdff of
County, toexecute the within and make return theren! according to law,

Sheritf of COLUMBRIA County, Pemua,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATUHMAN — Any depury sheriff levving upun or attaching any
property uder within writ may leave same without a watchman, in costody of whormnever is found i pussession, after nolilving person ol levy or
atlachment withowl liability en the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plainttl berein for any loss, destruction or remeval of any such property betore
shentf’s sute thereof,

Signature of Attorney or other Originator rcqucs?é LTV alf of XX Pland T Telephone Number Dt
ADDRESS: One Pean Center st Suburbun Stat

‘}/K“m _ Defendant L
1, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 /‘W&
Philadelphia, P4 19103-1814 4

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIEF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMEL and subscribed to hefore me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature ol Dep. SheeilT

of 20

Signature of Sheritf Drte

Sherift of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,
_____ _ | Exptration date
THainul N 2005-CV-U]
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Delendamt . Tvpe or Writ of Complaint
Tarry F. Reichenbach EXECUTION/NGTICE OF SALE
Tammy K. Reichenbach
SE&E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPOR ATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIHID OR $ALE.
LARRY F REICHENBACH
AT ADDRESY (Strect or RED, Apariment No., Cily, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

524 Vista Drive

Berwick, PA 18603-5612

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOwW, L20 ., I Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Sheritf of

County, to execnte the withuy and make retirn thereot according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA Cannty, Fenna,

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachmient without Lability on the part of such deputy or shen T w any plaintiT herein for any oss, destroction or removal of any such property before
shernt Ty sule thereol.

7 service ontrehall of XX Plaintit’ Telephone Number J);EE
_ Defendant f

ADDRESS: Omne Penn Center at Subyfbas’Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2151563-7000 Q//E % /=
Philadclphia, BPA 1910351814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LLINE

PLATNTIFF Conrt Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me this day SO ANSWERS [Jare
Sigmuture vl Dep. Sheod!

Signature ol Sherlt Dhte

SherilT ol




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
} Fxpiration date }
Plaintiff Mo 20050V 9]
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
" Defenctant . Type or Wit i.ai.'(_fnnmlainl
Larry F. Reichenbach EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Tammy K. Reichenbach
SERVE NAML OF INDIVIDT AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BI LEVILD. ATTACHED OR SATE.
4 LARRY F. REICHENBACH
AT ADDRESS {Street wi R, Apartmenl Ni, City, Boro. Twp., State and Zip Coded

324 Vista Drive

Berwick, PA 18603-5612

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20 B SherifT ol COLUMBIA Connty, PA do hereby deputize the Sherifi of
County, 10 exceute the within and make return thereol according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. Penoa,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritf levying upon er allaching any
property under within wiit may leave sarne without a watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession. afller notifying pecson of tevy or
altaschment withour liahility on the part of such depoty or sherilT (o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction of temoval of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof,

Signature ol Allomey or other Origgnator requesting service an behalf of XX Plainulf 'l'elephnm‘: Nunmibwer [RHIE
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center of Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Buulevard, Suite 1400 | (2153563-7000 - “//"M

IPhiladetplia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFF Conrt Mumber

RETURNED:

AFETRMED und subseribed to hefore me this i o day 10] ANSWERS . Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilt

of . . 20

Signature of Shenff [BEIN

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERITFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print Ie}gib[y. insuring
readahitity of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Blatntifr
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

No.: 20 35-CV 0]

Delendant
Larry F. Reichenbach
Tammy K. Reichenbuach

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

TAMMY K. RETCHENBACIH

SER i E NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., T() SFRVICE OR DESCRIPTION (IF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALFE,
AT

ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apatment Moo, Ciy, Bom, Twp | State and Zip Coded

524 Vista Dnive

Berwick, PA 18603-5612

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXFEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE QF SALE.

MW, o 20 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hercby deputiec the ShenilT of

County. 10 execute the within and make retaen thereof according 1o law.

Shertlf of

COLUMBIA Coumty, Peuna.

NOTE ONLY APT'LICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upun or allaching any
praperty uader within writ may kave sume without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possesston, alter notifying person of levy or
attachment without Bahility on the part of such depuly or shenff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

sherift s sale thereaf,

/]

Signature of Attorney or other Otigpjlakdr

slne service on behalf of 33 Pluintilf
————

__ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center it Suburbun Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Philudelphia, PA 19103-1814

Telephone Number | [Jate

-
(215)563-7000 Q/Q»Qh

SPACE BELLOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

TLAINTIFF

Court Mumber

RETURNET:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this

of

day

20

SO ANSWERS “Date
Signature of 1dep. Shertf
Signature of Sheritf Dhiate

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 3130 Carmier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 411542015 12:00:00 AW
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000051 238
Dac Ref#: 2015ED44
Fostage 5.1300

FPHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4

4/15/20135



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5129 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mal® 4415/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801140008000051229
RCBERT MN.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015EDA4
Fostage 51300

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4

4/15/20135



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5128 Carrier / service,  USPS Server Firsl-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. CERPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
VWELFARE
FO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801 140008000051214

Cac Ref #: 2015ED44
Fostage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

41152015 12:00:00 AW

Page 1 of 1

Yet

4/15/2013



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 5127 Carrier { service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4152015 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000051 207
Doc Ref &: 2015ED44
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4

4/15/2015
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